

#### CITY OF DURHAM DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA

## Public Notice of FFY 2023-2025 Triennial Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Goal

In accordance with requirements of the U.S. Department of Transportation as set forth in 49 C.F.R. Part 26, as amended, the City of Durham, GoDurham Transit in Durham County, North Carolina, hereby notifies the public that it is recommending the following Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) goal which represents the percentage of work to be accomplished by DBE prime contractors, subcontractors, consultants, vendors and material suppliers for professional services, construction and procurement contracts on federal-aid transit projects and grants during the Federal Fiscal Years of 2023-2025. The overall proposed DBE goal for FFY 2023-2025 is **20.4%.** The DBE Goal Methodology and all information pertaining to this goal and a description of how it was selected is available for inspection from 8:00a.m. to 5:00p.m. Eastern Standard Time (EST) for thirty (30) calendar days following the publication of this notice or until January 29, 2024, at the following location:

## City of Durham:

Attn: Mobility Services Manager 101 City Hall Plaza, Durham, North Carolina 27701.

The City of Durham will receive and consider public comments on the proposed goal until January 29, 2024. Comments may be delivered to the City at the above address. For additional information and questions, please contact the Mobility Services Manager at (919) 560-4366.

# Comments for the proposed DBE Goal may be emailed to the <u>Mobility Services Manager</u> <u>here</u>.

**Comments for the proposed DBE Goal may also be mailed to the following address:** City of Durham Attention: Mobility Services Manager 101 City Hall Plaza, Durham, NC 27701

#### All Comments must be received by 5:00pm EST on January 29, 2024.

The City of Durham will consider every request for reasonable accommodation to provide:

- Language interpretation for people with limited English proficiency (LEP), and
- Translations of written material necessary to access RTD programs and information.

Date of Publication: December 29, 2023